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ESTABLISHMENT OF REGIONAL RESEARCH
CENTRE OF F.R.I.

SHRIL. N.DAS:
*644 SHRIR- S- KHANDEKAR :
SHRI V. M. CHORDIA :t
SHRI DAYALDAS KURRE:
Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of Madhya Pradesh has acquired land to be placed at the disposal of the mGovernment of India for the establishment of a Regional Research Centre of the Forest Research Institute and colleges at Jabalpur;

(b) if so, the extent of land acquired; and

(c) the progress so far made for the establishment of Centre?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICUL-
TURE (SHRI SHAH NAWAZ KHAN): (a) and (b) The Government of Madhya Pradesh have intimated that, out of about 257 acres of land selected for the proposed Research Centre, they have so far acquired 231.86 acres for handing over to the Government of India.

(c) The Central Public Works Department has been asked to prepare the estimates on receipt of which further action to get the project sanctioned will be taken.
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fThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri V. M. Chordia.
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SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM: The Committee will go into various details, what should b3 provided in the research centre, etc. In any case, the land will be required, whatever might be the recommendation of the Thacker Committee. That is with regard to the details. If we take the land acquisition proceedings after the Committee*! report, that would mean another one year would be lost by them.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Whether the Research Institute would be in that place, he ask*.
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SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM : Yes, Sir.

oft WoEs ATOAWr WEE R4 A
Wy Wl i & e awar g v ogw
aeE % Fead dee ot xRt § W @
w7

St g™ @t TTHT AT AT
g frgg ot & fod S et
feeft F =t svd | Wi 9K W uF
¥z grIq F woavre F avar aar §
AT AT A

it T T G ¢ AT AT
ST & ag st wngar g Fe ag o s
UL H1 7§ § 98 FFam=i §7 o 9t
a1 feedt sy w1 ot ?

ot T i g R/ T
g1

oft ST FNE A S
Wt & ag wivrar angar § fe e wdw
T A1 a7 a7 foad Fe AT o @
gafeT T q o7 I R
ey & arr 97 JaE G4 F w4 v
Er AT € ?

ot g &t g o ofee
o feast §diaae Qe & a7 a¥ o8
T T FE T W HT L@ R AT IEEr
@t wyare fafedT W g 7§ § foraey
AT T ATHL G GHAE |

ft kT o AT AAAY AT
o qE FTAA T FUFGT o A AT AT frgar #t 7€ & sawr foid wwas
Mfas § o 39% fag o€ o
fpaifor frar mar & ?

o g @t g Il 9
# fr Fivd st fier st |

#645. The questioner (Shri S. C. Deb) was absent. For answer, vide col. 3767 infra.] t[Son. CONSERVATION CENTRES

4646. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state the names of the places in each of the States where Soil Conservation Research, Demonstration and Training Centres had been set up by 30th September,
19657]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICUL-
TURE (SHRI SHAH NAWAZ KHAN): Nine
Soil Conservation Research, Demonstration and Training Centres have been set up by the Government of India at Ibrahim-patan in Andhra Pradesh; Vasad in Gujarat;
Ootacamund in Madras; Bellary in Mysore;
Kotah in Rajasthan; Chandigarh in Punjab;
Dehra Dun and Agra in Uttar Pradesh and Chatra in Nepal territory.
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t[ ] English translation.
t[ ] Hindi translation.

